cAd 0.77869 0.76121
chf 0.82968 0.82836
dKK 0.13434 0.13403
eur 1.00000 1.00000
gbp 1.23324 1.22534
hKd 0.10034 0.09779
inr 0.01458 0.01378

KrW 0.00069 0.00071
noK 0.13378 0.13609
nZd 0.63024 0.62325
pln 0.00000 0.24546
QAr 0.00000 0.20819
rMb 0.12338 0.12164
rub 0.02505 0.02480
sAr 0.00000 0.20208
seK 0.11489 0.11652
sgd 0.62287 0.62069
usd 0.77834 0.75792
ZAr 0.09478 0.08950

At 31 december 2012, had the euro weakened/strengthened by 10% against foreign currencies to which the group is exposed, with all other variables held con-
stant, profit for the year and equity would have been eur 2,120 thousands higher/lower (2011: 1,666 thousands). this is mainly as a result of foreign exchange
gains/losses on translation of financial assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other than the euro and in respect of operations in non-euro jurisdictions
for financial assets and liabilities not in their local currency.

risK MAnAgeMent

85  risk Management  |  Cavotec Annual Report 2012

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on an historical
basis and market expectations for future moves.

2012 2011
EUR 000’s EUR -10% EUR +10% EUR -10% EUR +10%

receivables  94  (94)  64  (64)
payables  (153)  153  (167)  167
financial assets  2,179  (2,179)  1,769  (1,769)
financial liabilities  -   -   - -
total increase / (decrease)  2,120  (2,120)  1,666  (1,666)

financial assets and financial liabilities held at year end are held in the following currencies:
2012 2011

 EUR 000’s financial Assets financial liabilities financial Assets financial liabilities
eur  552  (34,433)  5,786  (34,857)
usd  6,173  -   3,348  -
rMb  562  -   512  -
Aed  531  -   234  -
gbp  268  -   238  -
seK  239  -   301  (890)
noK  512  (204)  324  (322)
Aud  196  (184)  488  (89)
chf  14  -   154  (387)
hKd  24  -   45  -
other  1,240  (7)  1,523  (119)
total  10,313  (34,828)  12,952  (36,664)

other non-current financial assets totalling eur 113 thousands were excluded from the sensitivity analysis as these were in the same currency used by the relevant
entity in its reporting.

the carrying amounts of the group and company’s trade receivables and trade payables are held in the following currencies:
2012 2011

 EUR 000’s Receivables Payables Receivables Payables
eur  19,902  (21,329)  18,929  (20,337)
usd  11,163  (4,354)  9,219  (5,437)
rMb  5,973  (1,366)  5,617  (1,132)
Aed  571  (3,054)  608  (1,333)
gbp  1,637  (563)  745  (212)
seK  316  (439)  521  (367)
noK  2,132  (1,175)  1,549  (1,758)